additional industry collaboration. 

The Company's Compensation Committee and Board of Directors have approved, and are recommending that the shareholders approve, at the Company's 2018 Annual General Meeting of 
Shareholders (the 2018 AGM), a monthly fee of NIS 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand New Israeli Shekels) as consideration for Mr. Gerstel’s advisory role. In addition, Mr. Gerstel’s already issued and 
outstanding options would continue to vest as of February 2, 2018 and during the term of his consultancy.   However, pursuant to Israeli Companies Law, all such consideration will become